

REAL TIME TARIFF FOR DOMESTIC VENDORS Effective April 1, 2021

LEVEL 1

G		Fixed fees per annum (Rs. Lakhs)	Variable fees per month (Rs.)	
Segment	Usage Details		International End User	Domestic End User
	Terminals	19.0	1,300	800
Capital Market	Software/ Charting Application	19.0	950	600
(Excluding Indices)	Open Website	21.0	NIL	
muicesj	Mobile Phones (paid user app)	11.0	10% Revenue sharing subject to minimum of Rs 11 Lakhs per annum	
	Mobile Phones (free to user app)	21.0	N	IL
	Terminals	19.0	1,300	800
	Software/ Charting Application	19.0	950	600
Future & Options	Open Website	21.0	NIL	
	Mobile Phones (paid user app)	11.0	10% Revenue sharing subject to minimum of Rs 11 Lakhs per annum	
	Mobile Phones (free to user app)	21.0	N	ПL
	Terminals	6.0	600	350
	Software/ Charting Application	6.0	425	250
Currency Derivatives	Open Website	5.45	NIL	
	Mobile Phones (paid user app)	3.35	Revenue share of 20% net of taxes	
	Mobile Phones (free to user app)	5.45	N	IL
WDM		3.25	N	ΠL

TV Channels

Segment (Level 1)	Usage Details	Fixed fees per annum (Rs. Lakhs)
Capital Market	TV Channels	21.00
(Excluding Indices)	Additional Channel	5.25
Future & Options	TV Channels	21.00
	Additional Channel	5.25
	TV Channels	5.45
Currency Derivatives	Additional Channel	1.35
WDM	TV Channels	3.00
WDM	Additional Channel	0.75

Indices

F: 16	Variable fees per month (Rs.)		
Fixed fees per annum (Rs. Lakhs)	International End Have	Domestic	
(RS. Lakiis)	International End User	End User	
3.0	400	200	

LEVEL 2*

		Fixed fees	d fees Variable fees per month (Rs.)	
Segment	Category	per annum (Rs. Lakhs)	International End User	Domestic End User
Capital Market (Excluding Indices)	Terminals	30.0	1,850	1,150
	Software/ Charting Application	30.0	1,600	1,000
Future & Options	Terminals	30.0	1,850	1,150
	Software/ Charting Application	30.0	1,600	1,000
Currency Derivative	Terminals	12.0	800	550
	Software/ Charting Application	12.0	650	500

Page 3 of 4

*Level 2 fixed tariff includes the Level 1 fixed fee

LEVEL 3**

		Fixed fees	Variable fees per month (Rs.)	
Segment	Category	per annum (Rs. Lakhs)	International End User	Domestic End User
Capital Market (Excluding Indices)	Terminals	32.0	2,000	1,300
	Software/ Charting Application	32.0	1,800	1,150

^{**}Level 3 fixed tariff includes the Level 1 & 2 fixed fee.

Note: If any client wants to connect for more than one Level through separate ports the tariff charged for client will be tariff as above for higher level of data subscribed and lower Levels of data would be charged at twenty five percent (25%) of fixed fee and variable fee at actual as per the tariff of respective level mentioned above.

Tick by Tick Data

Segment		Fixed fees	Variable fees	es per month (Rs.)	
	Category	per annum (Rs. Lakhs)	International End User	Domestic End User	
Capital Market (Excluding Indices)	Terminals	40.0	2,400	1,500	
	Software/ Charting Application	40.0	1,900	1,200	
Currency Derivative	Terminals	13.0	950	650	
	Software/ Charting Application	13.0	850	600	

Note: Variable fees will be applicable from the first user in Capital Market and Currency Derivatives segments (for Level 1, Level 2, Level 3 & Tick By Tick).

Mobile Phones (paid user app) – Revenue share of 20% net of taxes from 1 user

Real Time Data Feed - Back - Up

Segment	Fee per annum (Rs.)
Back-up Link - All segments	200,000 per line